Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts 627,183 100.0% 374,158 100.0%
Provision for doubtful accounts (10,370) (8,375)

Revenue $ 616,813 $ 365,783

The following tables present a summary of our aging of accounts receivable as of March 31, 2016 and December 31,
2015:

March 31, 2016
Current 30-90 90-150 >150 Total

Commercial 15.7% 6.9% 2.9% 3.5% 29.0%
Medicare 10.5% 1.7% 0.7% 1.2% 14.1%
Medicaid 20.7% 5.9% 2.1% 3.7% 32.4%
NHS 12.0% 3.7% 0.2% �  % 15.9%
Self-Pay 2.2% 1.9% 1.3% 2.1% 7.5%
Other 0.5% 0.3% 0.2% 0.1% 1.1%

Total 61.6% 20.4% 7.4% 10.6% 100.0%

December 31, 2015
Current 30-90 90-150 >150 Total

Commercial 16.6% 9.1% 3.2% 3.0% 31.9%
Medicare 12.6% 2.3% 1.2% 0.4% 16.5%
Medicaid 23.4% 6.7% 2.8% 4.2% 37.1%
NHS 1.6% 3.1% 0.5% �  % 5.2%
Self-Pay 1.7% 1.8% 2.0% 3.0% 8.5%
Other 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.8%

Total 56.4% 23.1% 9.8% 10.7% 100.0%

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 57

29

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

Results of Operations

The following table illustrates our consolidated results of operations from continuing operations for the respective
periods shown (dollars in thousands):

Three Months Ended March 31,
2016 2015

Amount % Amount %
Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts $ 627,183 $ 374,158
Provision for doubtful accounts (10,370) (8,375)

Revenue 616,813 100.0% 365,783 100.0%
Salaries, wages and benefits 341,028 55.3% 205,871 56.3%
Professional fees 39,991 6.5% 22,427 6.1%
Supplies 26,685 4.3% 16,254 4.4%
Rents and leases 14,806 2.4% 5,886 1.6%
Other operating expenses 70,247 11.4% 40,527 11.1%
Depreciation and amortization 27,975 4.5% 13,104 3.6%
Interest expense 37,714 6.1% 22,146 6.1%
Gain on foreign currency derivatives (410) (0.1)% (53) �  %
Transaction-related expenses 26,298 4.3% 18,416 5.0%

Total expenses 584,334 94.7% 344,578 94.2%

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 32,479 5.3% 21,205 5.8%
Provision for income taxes 7,110 1.2% 6,613 1.8%

Income from continuing operations $ 25,369 4.1% $ 14,592 4.0%

Three months ended March 31, 2016 compared to the three months ended March 31, 2015

Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts. Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts increased $253.0
million, or 67.6%, to $627.2 million for the three months ended March 31, 2016 from $374.2 million for the three
months ended March 31, 2015. The increase related primarily to revenue generated during the three months ended
March 31, 2016 from the facilities acquired in our 2015 and 2016 Acquisitions, particularly the acquisitions of CRC
and Priory. Same-facility revenue before provision for doubtful accounts increased by $32.8 million, or 8.9%, for the
three months ended March 31, 2016 compared to the three months ended March 31, 2015, resulting from same-facility